

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.04/2025

Abdul Rehman & Ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankush Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Tejasvini Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.01.2025

Notice.

Ms. Tejasvini Anand, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned GA waives notice on behalf of respondent No.1. She seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

Notice shall go to respondent No.2, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites within one week.

List on 11.03.2025.

Meanwhile, Investigating Agency may proceed with investigation of the case, however, if final report is contemplated to be laid, same shall await orders of this Court.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

