

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 4/2025

CrlM No. 8/2025

Abdul Rehman & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Wajaid Habibullah, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankush Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

U.T of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA for R-1.
Mr. R.D. Singh Bandral, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(17.09.2025)

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing reply/objections.

List on **14.11.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.09.2025
Renu